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ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR-FAMILIE

ELECTRONIC INCLINATION SENSORS 
ELEKTRONISCHE NEIGUNGSSENSOREN

 DIMENSIONS ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR /  DIMENSIONEN ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR

ZEROTRONIC Type 3 ZERO 0.5 ZERO 1 ZERO 10 ZERO 30

Range / Messbereich: ± 0.5º ± 1º ± 10º ± 30º

P/N / Art. Nr. „T“ 065-040TYPE3-002 065-040TYPE3-01 065-040TYPE3-10 065-040TYPE3-30

P/N / Art. Nr. „R“ 065-2000-002-R 065-2000-01-R 065-2000-10-R 065-2000-30-R

Lieferumfang:
• ZEROTRONIC-Sensor
• Koffer (Grösse abhängig vom Lieferumfang) und Bedienungshandbuch

Kalibrierzertifikat:
• Gegen Mehrpreis wird der ZEROTRONIC-Sensor auch mit 

einem international anerkannten Kalibrierzertifikat ausgeliefert

Scope of delivery:
• ZEROTRONIC-sensor
• Plastic case (size depends on total scope of delivery) with manual

Calibration Certificate:
• ZEROTRONIC-sensors can be delivered with an internationally 

recognised Calibration Certificate against a surcharge

ZEROTRONIC Type C ZERO 10 „C“ ZERO 30 „C“ ZERO 45 „C“ ZERO 60 „C“

Range / Messbereich: ± 10º ± 30º ± 45º ± 60º

P/N / Art. Nr. „T“ 065-040-C-10 065-040-C-30 065-040-C-45 065-040-C-60

P/N / Art. Nr. „R“ 065-040-C-10-R 065-040-C-30-R 065-040-C-45-R 065-040-C-60-R

Lieferumfang:
• ZEROTRONIC-Sensor
• Koffer (Grösse abhängig vom Lieferumfang) und Bedienungshandbuch

Kalibrierzertifikat:
• Gegen Mehrpreis wird der ZEROTRONIC-Sensor auch mit 

einem international anerkannten Kalibrierzertifikat ausgeliefert

Scope of delivery:
• ZEROTRONIC-sensor
• Plastic case (size depends on total scope of delivery) with manual

Calibration Certificate:
• ZEROTRONIC-sensors can be delivered with an internationally 

recognised Calibration Certificate against a surcharge

ZEROTRONIC Type 3 / Typ 3

ZEROTRONIC Type C / Typ C

ZEROTRONIC-sensor Type 3 ZEROTRONIC-sensor Type C

Power consumption ZEROTRONIC-sensors / 
Leistungsaufnahme ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren ca. 70 mW ca. 100 mW

Power supply / Speisung 
External power supply / Externe Speisung

Sensor 5 V ± 10 % 5V ± 10 %

System  T/C 12 ... 48 V

Digital output / Digitaler Ausgang
RS485 / asynchr. , 7 DataBits, 2 StopBits, no parity

Baudrate (automatic adjustment) 2‘400 ... 115‘000 9‘600 ... 57‘600

Analog output PWM / Analogausgang PWM 0.5 V ... 2.5 V ... 4.5 V 
@ 5 V Supply

----------

Temperature range / 
Temperatur-Bereich

Operating / Betriebstemperatur
Storage / Lagertemperatur

- 40 °C to + 85 °C
- 55 °C to + 95 °C

Net weight sensor / Netto-Gewicht Sensor 118 gr 100 gr

Shock resistance / Schockbeständigkeit practically insensible / weitgehend unempfindlich

ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / TECHNISCHE DATEN ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR

ZEROTRONIC-sensor with triangular mounting surface „T“
ZEROTRONIC-sensor mit Dreieck-Befestigung „T“

ZEROTRONIC-sensor with rectangular mounting surface „R“
ZEROTRONIC-sensor mit Rechteck-Befestigung „R“

Surcharge for all extended temperature compensation HTR (applicable for all ZEROTRONIC sensors)
065-HTR

Zuschlag für erweiterte Temperatur-Kompensation HTR (gilt für alle ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren)
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ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR-FAMILY

ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR-FAMILIE

ELECTRONIC INCLINATION SENSORS 
ELEKTRONISCHE NEIGUNGSSENSOREN

STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS FOR ZEROTRONIC-SENSORS

STANDARD-KONFIGURATIONEN FÜR ZEROTRONIC-SENSOREN

The customer buys the ZEROTRONIC sensor and is responsible for the signal 
treatment himself. This means the customer uses their own in-house software. 
In order to be able to do so, the respective sensor specifications are described 
in this chapter.

ZEROTRONIC sensors connected 
to a BlueMETER 

ZEROTRONIC sensors connected to a PC/laptop on RS485-
Bus through one or more Transceiver/Converters (T/C). 

Analysis of measuring results using DYNAM or LabEXCEL 
software. External power supply via Transceiver/Converter.

The BlueTC is used as an interface for data transmission through a cable or wireless connection. To each BlueTC up to eight sensors 
may be connected. In total, the system can handle 64 units. Because every TC also uses one address, a total of 56 sensors can be 

connected (64 minus 8 BlueTC addresses). Analysis of measuring results utilizing LabEXCEL software.

Distance <15 m

Data transmission through cables

Distance <1000 m

Distance <15 m

Distance <1000 m

Distance <15 m

Distance <2.5 m

Distance <15 m

Distance <2,5 m
Distance <1000 m

Distance <15 m

Distance 50-100 m

Distance <15 m

Distance <15 m

Distance 50-100 m

T/C

T/C

T/C

HOST HOST

HOST HOSTREMOTE 1...7 REMOTE 1...7

REMOTE REMOTE

Connection to a PC/laptop through a 
T/C (Transceiver/Converter)

Direction
PC/laptop

Direction
measuring instruments

Der Kunde erwirbt ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren und wertet die Messresultate nach 
seinen eigenen Vorstellungen aus, d.h. der Kunde entwickelt die entsprechende 
Software selber. Dazu stehen dem Kunden die Spezifikationen des Sensors in 
diesem Kapitel zur Verfügung.

Datenübermittlung über T/C 
(Transceiver/Converter)

ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren über einen oder mehrere 
Transceiver/Converter (T/C) mit Bus RS485 und PC/Laptop 

verbunden. Auswertung der Messresultate mittels SW 
DYNAM oder LabEXCEL. Fremdspeisung über Transceiver/

Converter.  
Richtung
PC/Laptop

Richtung
Messgeräte

ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren direkt an ein 
BlueMETER angeschlossen. 

Datenübermittlung über BlueTC und Kabel

ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren über zwei oder mehrere BlueTCs verbunden. Der BlueTC dient als Schnittstelle für die Datenübermittlung 
über Kabel oder Funk. Pro Remote-BlueTC können bis zu 8 Sensoren angeschlossen werden. Insgesamt kann das System 64 Geräte 
verwalten. Da die BlueTCs ebenfalls je eine Adresse besetzen, können insgesamt 56 Sensoren (64 minus 8) angeschlossen werden. 

Auswertung der Messresultate mittels SW LabEXCEL.

Data transmission through a wireless connection

Datenübermittlung über BlueTC und Funk
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 OUTER DIMENSIONS OF THE T/C (TRANSCEIVER/CONVERTER)
 ABMESSUNGEN T/C (TRANSCEIVER/CONVERTER)

• Automatic baud rate detection 4‘800 .. 57‘600 baud
• Port 1 (RS485) and Port 2(RS485): RS485 Interface 

for up to 32 sensors
• Port 3 (PC/RS232): RS232 Bus-Interface
• Port 4 (Sensor A) and Port 5 (Sensor B): RS485 

Interface for up to 5 Sensors each
• Ports 3 / 4 / 5 are electrically isolated Interfaces

Bottom view 
hole pattern

Ansicht von 
unten

 OUTER DIMENSIONS OF THE BLUETC AND THE BATTERY PACK

 ABMESSUNGEN DES BLUETC UND DES BATTERIEFACHS

External power supply
Externe Stromversorgung

 BlueTC:   + 5V DC, max. 450 mW (PIN 3)
or/oder 8…28 V DC (PIN 1)

Digital output 
Digitalausgang

 RS232 / RS485 / 2 StopBits, 
no parity, 9600 bps

Top view

Ansicht von oben

Side view

Ansicht von 
der Seite
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Battery pack for BlueTC

Batteriefach zum BlueTC

Bottom view 
hole pattern

Ansicht von 
unten

Side view

Ansicht von 
der Seite

BlueTC with battery pack

BlueTC mit Batteriefach

Details see page 111
Details siehe Seite 111

Details see page 108
Details siehe Seite 108
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 Options and accessories to ZEROTRONIC-sensors 
 Optionen und Zubehör zu ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren

P/N
Art. Nr.

BlueMETER SIGMA without „Radio Module“ / BlueMETER SIGMA ohne „Funk“ 016-004-002

BlueMETER SIGMA with integrated „Radio Module“ / BlueMETER SIGMA mit „Funk“ 016F004-002

BlueMETER without „Radio Module“ / BlueMETER ohne „Funk“ 016-004-001

BlueMETER with integrated „Radio Module“ / BlueMETER mit „Funk“ 016F004-001

LEVELMETER 2000        Fig. 2 065-004-001

Stand to LEVELMETER 2000 / Sockel zu LEVELMETER 2000 065-004-STA

LEVELMETER LIGHT        Fig. 3 065-005-003

REMOTE DISPLAY        Fig. 4 065-005-001
Power supply 24 V (for indoor use only) without connecting cable to wall socket / 
Steckernetzgerät 24 V für Innenraum, ohne Kabel für Netzanschluss

065-003-001-24V

Power supply 24 V (for outdoor use) with open wire ends on socket side / 
Steckernetzgerät 24 V für Aussenanwendungen, mit offenen Kabelenden 065-003-002-24V

T/C (Transceiver+Converter) RS485 / RS232         Fig. 6 065-003-000-002

MINI T/C (Transceiver+Converter) RS485 / RS232        Fig. 5 065-003-000-005
Interface converting digital PWM-signal into a standardized analog signal (4 ... 20 mA), including cable, 1 m, interface to 
ZEROTRONIC-sensor Type 3
Interface für die Umwandlung des digitalen PWM-Signals in ein genormtes Stromsignal (4 ... 20 mA), 
inkl.Kabel, 1 m, von Interface zu ZEROTRONIC-Sensor Typ 3

065-003-4-20

Mounting block for 1 ZEROTRONIC-sensor  / Montagevorrichtung für ZEROTRONIC-Sensor      Fig. 8 405-024-0003

Mounting block for 2 ZEROTRONIC-sensors in X- / Y-directions / Montagevorrichtung für 2 ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren     Fig. 1 402-060-060ZERO

BlueTC without wireless data transmission / BlueTC ohne „Funk“      Fig. 7 016-003-001

BlueTC with wireless data transmission / BlueTC mit „Funk“        Fig. 7 016-003-001-F

BlueTC with wireless data transmission and battery pack / BlueTC mit „Funk“ und Batteriefach        Fig. 7 016-003-003-F

Battery pack for BlueTC / Batteriefach zu BlueTC        Fig. 7 016-003-002

Cable RS232, BlueTC to PC, 2.5 m / Kabel RS232, BlueTC zu PC, 2.5 m 016-025-978-04A
Cable RS232, T/C to PC, 2.5 m  / Kabel RS232, T/C to PC, 2.5 m 065-025-978-04A
Cable RS232, BlueTC to PC with connection to power supply, 2.5 m  / Kabel RS232, BlueTC to PC, mit Anschluss für externe Speisung, 2.5 m 016-025-978-PC+
USB/RS485 Adapter        Fig. 9 065-003-003-USB

For customer specific solutions please contact your local WYLER representative or WYLER AG, Switzerland directly. 
 You define the task and what you would like to measure and we will propose a technical solution and submit a quotation. 

Für kundenspezifische Lösungen bitten wir Sie, sich mit Ihrer lokalen Vertretung oder direkt mit der Firma WYLER AG in Verbindung zu setzen. Sie beschreiben 
uns Ihre Aufgabenstellung bzw. das zu lösende Problem  und wir unterbreiten Ihnen einen Lösungsvorschlag zusammen mit einer Kostenaufstellung

LEVELMETER
LIGHT

P/N: 065-005-003

LEVELMETER 2000
P/N: 065-004-001

REMOTE 
DISPLAY

P/N: 065-005-001

MINI T/C 
(Transceiver+Converter) 
RS485/RS232 , 9600 bps
P/N: 065-003-000-005

T/C (Transceiver+Converter) 
RS485/RS232

P/N: 065-003-000-002

Two ZEROTRONIC-sensors mounted 
on a „X - / Y-mounting block“

Zwei ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren an 
einer X - / Y-Aufnahme montiert
P/N: 402-060-060ZERO

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 4

Fig. 3 Fig. 6

Fig. 5

Fig. 7
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Further accessoires and cables see page 125-131 Weiteres Zubehör und Kabel siehe Seiten 125-131

Fig. 8

Mounting block for 
1 ZEROTRONIC-sensor

Montageblock
für 1 ZEROTRONIC-Sensor
P/N: 405-024-0003

BlueTC with battery pack

BlueTC mit Batteriefach

P/N: 016-003-001
P/N: 016-003-001-F

P/N: 016-003-002 Fig. 7

Fig. 9
USB-/RS485-Adapter incl. cable
USB-/RS485-Adapter inkl. Kabel

P/N: 065-003-003-USB
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   CURRENT TRANSMITTER TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS /  TECHNISCHE DATEN  STROMSCHLAUFE

Power supply
Stromversorgung

18...36 V/DC
(50mA at/bei 24 V

Operating temperature range
Betriebstemperatur

0...70 °C

Settling time (selectable)
Messzeit (wählbar)

7,5 mS 75 mS 750 mS

Accuracy
Genauigkeit

LOW
TIEF

MEDIUM
MITTEL

HIGH
HOCH

Output currents
Stromausgang

+FS 1) 20 mA

Zero Point / Null-Lage 12 mA

-FS 1) 4 mA

Weight, incl. cable to sensor
Gewicht, inkl. Kabel zum Sensor

260g

Dimensions
Abmessungen

65 x 48 x 35 mm

Accessoires /  PC Interface with  Current Transmitter

The inclination can also be transmitted through a current transmitter to a stan-
dard A/D converter card on a PC (for ZEROTRONIC-sensor Type 3 only).

Current Transmitter 4...20 mA for ZEROTRONIC-sensors

Remark 1)

Bemerkung 1)
Measuring range ZEROTRONIC-sensors

Messbereich ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren
Full-scale (FS) Output current / °

Ausgang Strom / °

± 1° ± 2° 4 mA

± 10° ± 10.5° 0.7619 mA

± 30° ± 33° 0.2424 mA

P/N   , Art-Nr.:
(Interface + Cable)

065-003-4-20

Zubehör / PC-Interface mit  Stromschlaufe

Die Neigung kann auch mittels Stromschlaufe auf eine Standard-AD-Wandlerkarte 
(PC-seitig) übertragen werden (nur für ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren Typ 3).

Stromschlaufe 4...20 mA für ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren

+ 24 V

Iout

GND
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Die ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren sind sehr kompakt gebaut. Trotzdem 
ist es oft notwendig den Sensor in noch eingeschränkteren 
Platzverhältnissen einzubauen. Dank des modularen Aufbaus 
können spezielle Lösungen definiert werden. 

Das Beispiel links zeigt eine Messsonde mit zwei ZEROTRONIC-
Sensoren, die übereinander in einer zylindrischen Form eingebettet 
sind. Dabei sind die Mechanik- und die Elektronikeinheit voneinander 
getrennt und übereinander angeordnet. Der eine Sensor ist für 
die Messwerterfassung in X-Richtung, der andere Sensor für die 
Y-Richtung ausgelegt. 

Beide Sensoren werden über ein gemeinsames elektrisches 
Interface gespiesen und mit dem RS485 Bus verbunden.

Ein weiteres Beispiel zeigt einen ZEROTRONIC
-Sensor, der in eine spezielle Halterung eingebaut 
und auf einer Standardbasis WYLER montiert 
ist. Bei dieser Anwendung wird der Sensor wie 
ein Handmessgerät eingesetzt. 

Die Messdaten können über ein LEVELMETER 
2000 ausgelesen werden oder mit den 
Software-Produkten 

• DYNAM
• LEVELSOFT PRO
• LabEXCEL

auf einem PC/Laptop weiter verarbeitet 
werden.

Das nebenstehende Beispiel zeigt einen 2D-Sensoraufbau mit 
einer Aufnahme für die Befestigung an einer vertikalen Spindel 
einer Werkzeugmaschine. Die Messvorrichtung eignet sich 
für Rotationsanalysen „STAMPFEN“ und „ROLLEN“ in einem 
Durchgang (Es können gleichzeitig die X- und Y-Achse der 
Spindel gemessen werden).

Die Beispiele zeigen, dass der ZEROTRONIC-Sensor sehr flexibel und individuell 
eingesetzt werden kann. Unsere Ingenieure sind gerne bereit, Sie auch bei 
solchen speziellen Anwendungen zu beraten und Ihnen eine auf Ihre Bedürfnisse 
zugeschnittene Lösung zu offerieren.

Zwei ZEROTRONIC-Module in Serie geschaltet. 
Ein Sensor misst die X-, der andere Sensor die Y-Achse.

Aussendurchmesser des Stahlzylinders <Ø 35 mm

The ZEROTRONIC-sensors are already very compact. Nevertheless,  
it is often necessary to mount the sensor in an even more limited 
space. Thanks to its modular design, special solutions can be 
developed. 

The example to the right shows ZEROTRONIC-sensors, which are 
mounted in a cylindrical form. In order to achieve this, the sensor 
unit and the electronic unit have been mounted separately on top 
of each other.  One sensor is mounted along the X axis, the other 
one along the Y axis. 

Both sensors have a common electrical interface to the RS485 bus. 

Two ZEROTRONIC-sensors mounted on top of each other
One sensor measures the X axis, the other sensor the Y axis. 

Diameter of the unit is less than Ø 35 mm

Another example is shown in the next 
picture. A ZEROTRONIC-sensor is mounted 
in a special mounting block onto a standard 
WYLER base. With this configuration, the 
sensor can be used as a hand tool. 

Measurement values can be read on the  
LEVELMETER 2000 or can be further treated 
with software 

• DYNAM
• LEVELSOFT PRO
• LabEXCEL

on a PC/laptop.

The picture shows a 2D-sensor, which has been developed to 
be supported by the vertical spindle of a machine tool. The 
measuring fixture is suited for analyses of rotation „PITCH“ 
and „ROLL“ (both X and Y axes can be measured at the same 
time).

The above examples show that the application of ZEROTRONIC-sensors is very  
flexible. Our engineers are interested in discussing your special applications and 
defining customer specific solutions for you. 

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3
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SPECIAL  APPLICATIONS WITH ZEROTRONIC-SENSORS
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Dieses Bild (Fig. 1) zeigt einen 2D-Sensor in 
einem speziellen Gehäuse mit schaltbaren 
Magneten, um die Parallelität unterschiedlicher 
Teile eines Schiffes oder einer Maschine zu 
messen. 

The picture (Fig.1) shows a 2D sensor in a 
special housing with switchable magnetic 

fixing to measure parallelity of 
various parts e.g. on a ship or on a machine

Fig. 1

Wenn der 2D-Sensor unter kritischen 
Umgebungsbedingungen funktionieren soll, 
kann ein Gehäuse, wie auf nebenstehendem 
Bild (Fig. 2), benutzt werden.

When it comes to heavy duty applications a 
special housing, like on the picture (Fig.2) can 
be used to protect the 2D sensor completely.

Fig. 2

Für kritische 
Umgebungsbedingungen 
kann es angebracht sein, alle 
System-Komponenten mit 
einem höheren IP-Schutz 
auszurüsten (Fig. 4+5). 

For Heavy Duty applications 
all system components can 

be equipped with increased IP 
protection (Fig 4+5).

Fig. 4+5

Eine Stärke der Firma WYLER AG

 Kundenspezifische Lösung 
mit ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren in 
speziellen Aufnahmen, mit BlueTC‘s 
zur Übermittlung der Messdaten 
über Funk (Fig.3).

Fig. 3

A strength of Firma WYLER AG

 Customized solution 
with ZEROTRONIC-sensors in 

specially designed adapters 
using BlueTCs for wireless data 

transmission (Fig.3).

SPECIAL APPLICATIONS WITH ZEROTRONIC-SENSORS

SPEZIALANWENDUNGEN MIT ZEROTRONIC-SENSOREN
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The two-dimensional  LED-CROSS is very suitable for providing a visual 
representation of the inclination of a platform.  

Typical applications are: 
• Supervision of a crane for goods that are sensitive to inclinations
• Optical aid for manual hydraulic levelling of objects or platforms
• Supervision of working platforms: preventing the 

platform from tilting with the help of programmable alarms

The instrument has the following features: 
• Inputs for 2 ZEROTRONIC-sensors; typically two 10° sensors are used
• Resolution of 10 LEDs per direction. Logarithmic resolution to allow very 

precise reading around zero
• 4 alarms can be set (one alarm per direction)
• 7 alarm outputs are programmable with logical functions and are provided 

as open-collector outputs
• The functionality of the unit and the cables are controlled, and can be 

assigned to one of the alarm outputs. Unit can be panel-mounted or 
mounted in a housing. Box available on request

Das 2-dimensionale  LED-KREUZ eignet sich hervorragend für die optische An-
zeige der Neigung einer Plattform. 

Typische Anwendungen sind: 
• Überwachung eines Krans für Güter, welche neigungsempfindlich sind
• Als optische Unterstützung beim Ausrichten von Objekten oder einer 

Plattform mittels Hydraulik
• Überwachung von Arbeitsplattformen: Verhinderung des Umkippens dank 

programmierbaren Alarmpunkten

Das Gerät hat folgende Eigenschaften:
• Eingänge für 2 ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren; typischerweise werden 10° Sen-

soren verwendet
• Auflösung von 10 LED pro Richtung (20 LED pro Achse). Logarithmische 

Auflösung erlaubt exaktes Ablesen um den Nullpunkt herum
• 4 Alarmpunkte können gesetzt werden
• Die Alarm-Ausgänge sind universell programmierbar und können logisch 

verknüpft werden (Open-Collector-Ausgänge)
• Die Funktion des Gerätes wie auch die Kabel sind überwacht und können 

einem Alarmausgang zugewiesen werden. Das Gerät ist als Einbaugerät 
konstruiert. Passende Gehäuse sind ebenfalls lieferbar

 LED-CROSS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS /  TECHNISCHE DATEN LED-KREUZ

Power supply
Speisespannung

12  -  48 V DC (200 mA / 24 V DC)

Operating temperature range
Betriebstemperaturbereich

- 20 °C ... + 85 °C

Update speed of the display
Anzeigewiederholgeschwindigkeit

2 - 3 Hz

Communication protocol for X- and Y-axis sensors
Kommunikationsprotokoll für X- und Y-Sensoren

According to our „WYBUS“ specification / 
Gemäss der Spezifikation des „WYBUS“:

RS485, asynchr., 7 DataBits, 2 StopBits, no parity, 9600 bps

Interface for X- and Y-sensors
Schnittstellen für X- und Y-Sensor

According to our „WYBUS“ specification / 
Gemäss der Spezifikation des „WYBUS“:

RS485, asynchr., 7 DataBits, 2 StopBits, no parity, 9600 bps

Dimensions
Abmessungen

Plate: 96 x 96 mm / Height: approx. 40 mm
Platte: 96 x 96 mm / Höhe: ca. 40 mm

Hole center distance
Lochabstand

89 x 89 mm / M3

Net weight / Netto-Gewicht
(without housing and cables / ohne Gehäuse und Kabel)

171 g

ZEROTRONIC + LED-CROSS / ZEROTRONIC + LED-KREUZ       1 of/von 2

 ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR
WITH LED-CROSS

ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR
MIT LED-KREUZ

ELECTRONIC INCLINATION SENSORS 
ELEKTRONISCHE NEIGUNGSSENSOREN
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 Options and accessories to ZEROTRONIC-sensors  Zubehör zu ZEROTRONIC-Sensoren P/N / Art. Nr.

Cable ZEROTRONIC-sensor to LEVELMETER 2000 or to LED-CROSS
•   2.5 m
•   5.0 m
• 10.0 m

Kabel ZEROTRONIC-Sensor zu LEVELMETER 2000 oder LED-KREUZ
•   2.5 m
•   5.0 m
• 10.0 m

065-025-878-001
065-050-878-001
065-100-878-001

Cable LEVELMETER 2000 OUT-port to LED-CROSS, 2.5 m Kabel LEVELMETER 2000 OUT-Port zu LED-KREUZ, 2.5 m 065-025-838-232

Configuration 1 with LEVELMETER 2000 / Konfiguration 1 mit LEVELMETER 2000

Configuration 2 / Konfiguration 2

ZEROTRONIC + LED-CROSS / ZEROTRONIC + LED-KREUZ       2 of/von 2

ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR
WITH LED-CROSS

ZEROTRONIC-SENSOR
MIT LED-KREUZ

ELECTRONIC INCLINATION SENSORS 
ELEKTRONISCHE NEIGUNGSSENSOREN

Lieferumfang:
• LED-KREUZ, mit Schemata

Scope of delivery:
• LED-Cross, with scheme

TYPE / TYP P/N / Art. Nr.

2-dimensional LED-CROSS
2-dimensionales LED-KREUZ

065-005-002

Further accessoires and cables see page 125-131 Weiteres Zubehör und Kabel siehe Seiten 125-131




